Serenity Club What Is Membership?

- Q. I attend meetings at The Serenity Club.
 Does that mean I am a MEMBER?
- A. No. Attending meetings, or being a home group member does not include membership to The Serenity Club.

Membership is vital to our existence.

Without members, **The Serenity Club could cease to be.** Your membership enables us to keep our doors open.

Join The Serenity Club.

By joining The Serenity Club, you are an integral part of providing a safe place for those in recovery.

What am I joining?

The Serenity Club has been serving Sierra Vista since 1978. Our objective is to provide a financially self-sustaining facility that promotes personal and social growth for individuals & families in recovery now and for years to come. The Serenity Club provides a comfortable and supportive environment to hold meetings and to be with people who understand the process of recovery. This is made possible thanks to the willingness and generosity of members and volunteers.

We rely entirely on meeting room rent and membership contributions to afford the upkeep, rent, and operational expenses of The Serenity Club.

Show your Gratitude

Please support this facility to show your gratitude for those who came together many years ago to provide this place that so many of us enjoy. Let's not take that for granted.

Benefits of Membership

- The greatest benefit of membership is the joy of giving back what was so freely given to you.
- It is a privilege and a community service to help keep the doors open so that those who follow behind us on the path to recovery may find such a place. Remember that YOU make a difference and that we all need each other.
- When you become a member, you make a personal commitment to the future of The Serenity Club and the service it provides.
 You make it possible for those who want what we have to be able to attain it.
- You ensure that The Serenity Club will remain an active facility for those in recovery for years to come.
- You have a voice and a vote in the direction of The Serenity Club and the opportunity to serve on the Board of Directors.
- You belong to a group dedicated to providing a safe place for people in recovery to achieve and maintain a life free from addiction.
- As a member, you are able to vote in our annual membership meeting and any changes to The Serenity Club's bylaws, and attend our special "Members Appreciation Events".

It's EASY to join.

Fill out a Membership Envelope and include your dues. \$120/year or \$10/month for a family, or \$84/year or \$7/month for individuals.

Thank you for your support of The Serenity Club!

Serenity Club 5049 AZ-92 Sierra Vista, AZ 85650